Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

## 

	U.S.	DEF	ΡΑΙ	<b>RT</b> .	MEN	ΤО	F CO	MMERCE
			_					

102787997							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Specialty Equipment Conveyor Company Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) 03 09 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1221 Adkins						
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	city: HOUSTON						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:TeXAS						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA zip: 77055						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application or patent number(s):  This  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/795,650	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers at	ached? Tyes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: ERANDALL SMITH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40						
Street Address: 2777 ALLEN PARKWAY SUITE 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: HOUSTON	8. Payment Information						
State: Texas zip: 77019	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (7/3) 528-3/00	b. Deposit Account Number						
Fax Number: (713) 528-3629 Email Address: ersmithe nol.net	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:	7/2/04						
E RINDAU SMITH Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Document to be recorded (including cover sheet							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/09/2004 NGETACHE 00000045 10795650

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 015540 FRAME: 0372** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

٠.

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to each of us by Specialty Equipment Conveyor Company, a Texas corporation (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Donald H. Green, Michael J Seiver and Thomas P. Reichelt (collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), having jointly made inventions in an IMPROVED LIFTING DEVICE FOR USE WITH DRUM WEIGHING MACHINE as shown and described in the United States of America utility patent application filed concurrently herewith and entitled IMPROVED LIFTING DEVICE FOR USE WITH DRUM WEIGHING MACHINE and having Attorney's File No. 2304.011, do hereby and forever ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- said inventions in IMPROVED LIFTING DEVICE FOR USE WITH DRUM WEIGHING MACHINE;
- all applications for patent or like protection on said inventions, including the United States of America utility patent application Serial Number 10/795,650 filed on 03/08/2004, entitled IMPROVED LIFTING DEVICE FOR USE WITH DRUM WEIGHING MACHINE, and having Attorney's File No. 2304.011;
- 3. all issued patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said inventions to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world:
- 4. all substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said inventions, whether for infringement of said patents and like protection or other cause of action, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

PATENT REEL: 015540 FRAME: 0373 03/04/2004 14:08 FAX 7135262708

FUNDERBURK & FUNDERBURK

- the right of ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said inventions in any country or place worldwide; and
- 7. all international rights of priority associated with said inventions, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

AGREED and EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

§

9 MAR 04 Date	Donald H. Green
Date	Michael J. Seiver
Date	Thomas P. Reichelt

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Donald H. Green, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of March, 2004



Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

## Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on  $\frac{7/2}{\text{Date}}$ 

Signature

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 015540 FRAME: 0375